

TUITION & OTHER FEES SCHEDULE INTERNATIONAL STUDENT UMP UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES - DUAL DEGREE UMP HSKA GERMAN

IMPORTANT: New international students are required to pay the fees in **FULL** for two (2) semesters at once prior to or on registration day. (One year fees i.e 1st & 2nd semester fees). Please refer to notes no. 5 below.

FEES TYPE & CATEGORY	DURATION (4 1/2 YEARS)									TOTAL
FEES TIPE & CATEGORY	SEMESTER 1	SEMESTER 2	SEMESTER 3	SEMESTER 4	SEMESTER 5	SEMESTER 6	SEMESTER 7	SEMESTER 8	SEMESTER 9	IUIAL
	<u>USD</u>									
A. ENTRANCE FEE										
Registration	30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30
Orientation	70	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	70
Alumni	40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40
Co-Curricular	100	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100
Personal Bond (refundable)	500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	500
TOTAL	740	-	-	-	=	-	-	-	-	740
B. RECURRENT FEES										
Tuition Fees	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	31,500
Other Fees:										-
Medical	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	270
Welfare	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	90
Student Activities	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	360
TOTAL	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	28,640
TOTAL FEES (A+B)	4,320	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	3,580	29,380
C. HOSTEL FEE (optional)										
i Standard room - Twin Sharing without aircond	390	390	390	390	390	390	390	390	390	3,510
ii Exclusive room - Quad Sharing furnished with aircond - Gambang Campus (limited & subject to availability)	520	520	520	520	520	520	520	520	520	4,680
Exclusive room - Twin Sharing furnished with aircond -Gambang Campus (limited & subject to availability)	780	780	780	780	780	780	780	780	780	7,020
TOTAL ALL TOTAL STUDENT FEES + HOSTEL FEES (A+B+C i) (A+B+C ii) (A+B+C iii)	4,710 4,840 5,100	3,970 4,100 4,360	36,470 37,640 39,980							

Notes :-

1 All fees and other charges are subjected to change without prior notice.

- 2 The Personal Bond is a refundable deposit which will be returned (without interest) either in full or partial upon completion of the programme, subject to any claims that may arise from breach of University/Malaysian Laws and Regulations.
- 3 The visa charge and rate will be differ and charged accordingly to the new rates implemented by the Education Malaysia Global Services (EMGS). The university through International Office will notify the student through email in regards to the exact amount to be paid (fee details and the payment method) once receiving the documents of visa application from the student.
- 4 Payment should be made by cash or Telegraphic Transfer to **UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG** in US Dollar **(USD).**Details are as follow:-

Account Name BENDAHARI, UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG

Bank Name MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD

Bank Address PEKAN BRANCH

96, JALAN SULTAN ABDULLAH

26600 PEKAN, PAHANG

MALAYSIA

Bank Account No 5562 3530 1457 SWIFT Code MBBEMYKL

Telephone no 609-4228903

5 New students are required to make payment in full for two (2) semesters of student fees at once prior or on registration day. Details of payment are as follow:-

Option 1 : Total fees without accomodation 1st & 2nd semester student fees	USD4,320+USD3,580	USD 7,900
Option 2 : Total fees with accomodation 1st & 2nd semester student fees + 1st semester hostel fees		
Hostel Type : Standard Room	USD7,900 + USD390	8,290
Exclusive Room-Quad Sharing	USD7,900 + USD520	8,420
Exclusive Room-Twin Sharing	USD7,900 + USD780	8,680

⁶ Students are required to bring along copy of the payment slip during registration day.

⁷ Students are advise to open an account at Malayan Banking Berhad (MAYBANK) Malaysia. Any refund will be transferred to students bank account thru Electronic Fund Transfer.